
UNITED STATE~ ·b~·'AMERtCA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAl2T6A'PtE~P~l\;IJSSI 

In the Matter of 

OSF Healthcare System, 
a corporation, and 

Rockford Health System, 
a corporation. 

-..! ", ".; " , ~, 

Docket No. 9349 
PUBLIC 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF RESPONDENT ROCKFORD HEALTH SYSTEM'S 
MOTION TO COMPEL AETNA, INC. TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS REQUESTED BY 

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM 

Respondent Rockford Health System, by and through its attorneys, McDermott Will & 

Emery LLP notifies the Court that it is withdrawing the Motion to Compel Aetna, Inc. to 

Produce Documents Requested by Subpoena Duces Tecum filed on February 6, 2012. 

Dated: February 10,2012 Respectfully submitted, 

D1W~~ 
William P. Schuman 
Amy J. Carletti 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: (312) 372-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 984-7700 
dmarx@mwe.com 
wschuman@mwe.com 
acarletti@mwe.com 

Jeffrey W. Brennan 
Carla A. R. Hine 
Nicole L. Castle 
Rachael V. Lewis 

02 10 2012
02 10 2012
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Daniel G. Powers 
James B. Camden 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3096 
Telephone: (202) 756-8000 
Facsimile: (202) 756-8087 
jbrennan@mwe.com 
chine@mwe.com 
ncastle@mwe.com 
rlewis@mwe.com 
dgpowers@mwe.com 
jcamden@mwe.com 

Attorneys for Respondent Rockford Health 
System 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rachael V. Lewis, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
Notice of Withdrawal of Respondent Rockford Health System's Motion to Compel Aetna Inc. to 
Produce Documents Requested by Subpoena Duces Tecum and Proposed Order upon the 
following individuals by hand on February 10,2012: 

Donald S. Clark 

Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room 172 

Washington, DC 20580 


The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20580 


I, Rachael V. Lewis, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
Notice ofWithdrawal of Respondent Rockford Health System's Motion to Compel Aetna Inc. to 
Produce Documents Requested by Subpoena Duces Tecum and Proposed Order upon the 
following individuals by electronic mail on February 10,2012: 

Anthony Dennis 
Law & Regulatory Affairs, RW61 
151 Farmington Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06156 
DennisAJ@aetna.com 

Counsel for Aetna Inc. 

Matthew J. Reilly 
Jeffrey H. Perry 
Kenneth W. Field 
Richard Cunningham, Esq. 
Jeremy P. Morrison 
Katherine A. Ambrogi 
AndreaZach 
Jeanne Liu 
Stephanie Reynolds 
Theresa Lau 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
mreilly@ftc.gov 
jperry@ftc.gov 
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kfield@ftc.gov 

rcunningham@ftc.gov 

jmorrison@ftc.gov 

kambrogi@ftc.gov 

azach@ftc.gov 

jliu@ftc.gov 

sreynolds@ftc.gov 

tlau@ftc.gov 


Complaint Counsel 

Alan 1. Greene 
Matthew 1. 0 'Hara 
Kristin M. Kurczewski 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: (312) 704-3000 
Facsimile: (312) 704-3001 
agreene@hinshawlaw.com 
mohara@hinshawlaw.com 
kkurczewski@hinshawlaw.com 

Michael Iasparro 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
Rockford, IL 
Telephone: (815) 490-4945 
Facsimile: (815) 490-4901 
miasparro@hinshawlaw.com 

Attorneys for Respondent OSF Healthcare System 

Dated: February 10,2012 

Rachael V. Lewis 
Counsel for Respondent 
Rockford Health System 
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